MINUTES OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS, HELD ON NOVEMBER 18, 1947, AT 7:30 P.M.

On this the 18th day of November, A. D., 1947, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas, met in a called meeting in the regular meeting place in the said City of Lufkin with the following members, thereof, to-wit:

Granville Wright	Mayor
G⊋ W. Roland	Commissioner Ward 1
D. M. Thrash	Commissioner Ward 2
L. C. Martin	Commissioner Ward 4
J. B. Early	City Manager
Dorise Hawkins	City Secretary
C. E. Brazil	City Attorney
C. C. Sinclair	Commissioner Ward 3

being present and none absent, thus constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:

. 1. The matter of making a change in the City Secretary and disposing of the services of Dorsie Hawkins as City Secretary was discussed at length by the City Commission; and after much discussion in favor of and against the pres nt City Secretary, Dorsie Hawkins, motion was made by Commissioner G. W. Roland to suspend Dorise Hawkins as City Secretary, effective this date. S_id motion was seconded by Commissioner C. C. Sinclair with the recommendation that Dorsie Hawkins be paid his salary to December 15, 1947. The vote for discharging Dorise Hawkins as City Secretary was:

Roland	Yea
Sinclair	Yea
Wright	Yea

X The vote against discharging Dorise Hawkins as City Secretary was:

Thrash	Nay
Martin	Nay

3 Then the matter came on to be heard and considered by the City Commission the appointment of a City Secretary. Motion was made by Commissioner, G. W. Roland that Cecil Massingill be appointed as City Secretary of the City of Lufkin. Said motion was seconded by City Commissioner, C. C. Sinclair. The question was placed to a vote by Mayor Granville Wright, presiding: The vote was:

vrrmo wrrgriog	DI COTOTI
Roland	Yea
Sinclair	Yea
Wright	Yea
Thrash	Nay
Martin	Nay

4 The Mayor then declared Cecil Massingill the duly appointed Secretary for the City of Lufkin, Texas, said appointment to become effective immediately upon his taking the oath of office.

relet Hamille Mayor City of Lufkin

ATTEST: cretary tin, Texas